## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of January 25, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4949 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services for the Restore Hope in Linkage to Care Collaboration Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Rogers.

Resolution No. 4950 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management for the FFY2021 State Homeland Security Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4951 – A Resolution Supporting the One-Way Traffic Concept Proposal for the 5th Avenue Reconstruction Project. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

Resolution No. 4952 – A Resolution Authorizing Matching Funds for the Fairbanks Systemic Signal Upgrades Project. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK